

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3607/2006

YASHWANT ARJUN KATE (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH SHANKAR DESAI

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioners are granted three weeks' time to cure the defect
in the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased
respondent No.2.

List again on 12.2.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar

rd