

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3607/2006

YASHWANT ARJUN KATE (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH SHANKAR DESAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Inspite of the order of last chance, petitioner has not filed affidavit of notice of motion.

However, two weeks' time is granted, as last chance, for the same.

List again on 13.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj