

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3607/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2005 in SA No. 582/1984 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

YASHWANT ARJUN KATE (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH SHANKAR DESAI

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DATED 28.8.2008)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks time is granted to comply with the office report. In  
default, put up this matter for final orders.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master