

" CHAMBER MATTER
ITEM NO. 46 IN COURT NO.4 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3607/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2005 in SA No. 582/1984 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

YASHWANT ARJUN KATE (D) TH. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH SHANKAR DESAI Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let fresh steps for service of notice on unserved
respondents be taken within four weeks. Dasti service, in addition,
is permitted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master