

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).3607/2006

YASHWANT ARJUN KATE (D) TH. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH SHANKAR DESAI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of slp)  
(with office report)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasanth B, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the compromise arrived at between  
the parties outside the Court, the application  
seeking permission to withdraw of SLP(C) No. 3607  
of 2006 is granted.

The application accordingly stands disposed  
of. The Special Leave Petition No. 3607 of 2006 is  
permitted to be withdrawn and disposed of  
accordingly.

(Sonia)  
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master